requiring notice of this Resolution to the Company and legal counsel; 
and providing an effective date (Director of Administrative Services) 

Councilmember Hernandez asked how much Oncor was proposing to increase the 
rate. Director of Administrative Services Brown stated Twenty-Nine Million, Four 
Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred Four Dollars ($29,433,804).  

6. Discuss and consider an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance and Map of City of 
Seagoville, as amended, by granting a Special Use Permit ("SUP") subject to 
specified conditions authorizing a residential dwelling and a religious

[...]

by extending the reconstruction to East Malloy Bridge 
Road from its point of intersection with Crestview Lane to its point of 
intersection with US Highway 175, as set forth in the Supplemental Scope of 
Services attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount not to exceed One 
Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($124,000); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this is an amendment to an

[...]

extending the reconstruction to East Malloy Bridge Road from its point of intersection 
with Crestview Lane to its point of intersection with US Highway 175, as set forth in the 
Supplemental Scope of Services attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($124,000); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Community 
Development) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas

[...]

May 20, 2019   

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to Concorde Circle in an amount 
not to exceed One Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and No Cents 
($104,529.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents necessary 
for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On April 21, 2014, City Council approved a Resolution to enter into a Master Interlocal Purchasing

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION N0. __-R-2019 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENGAGE C&M CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS TO 
CONCORDE CIRCLE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($104,529.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT OR ANY DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; AND PROVIDING 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Seagoville and the City of Lancaster entered into a Master 
Interlocal Purchasing Agreement approved by the City Council of the City of Seagoville on